PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michio Kurosu	08/26/2008
Dr. Dean Calvin Crick	08/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorado State University Research Foundation	
Street Address:	601 S. Howes	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12281364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)955-8369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 955-8103

Email: DCha@HDCIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Don D. Cha

Address Line 1: 547 Buena Vista Road Golden, COLORADO 80401 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSRF-000110US
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don D. Cha

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSRF-110US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=CSRF-110US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=CSRF-110US_Assignment_Recordation_Form#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0718

500635756

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: CSRF-000110US Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: Kurosu, Michio

Title: Compositions and Methods of Use of Electron Transport System

Inhibitors

WHEREAS, We, Michio Kurosu of 6750 Pumpkin Ridge Dr., Windsor, CO 80550; and Dean Calvin Crick of 2056 Bennington Circle, Fort Collins, CO 80526 are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Patent:

Title of Invention: Compositions and Methods of Use of Electron Transport System Inhibitors

Filing Date: E

Even date Herewith

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned (U.S. National Phase of PCT Patent Appl. No. PCT/US2007/063122)

WHEREAS, Colorado State University Research Foundation, a Colorado non-profit corporation, having offices at 601 S. Howes, Fort Collins, Colorado 80522, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee 1awfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

Date: 8/26/68	At Game
	Michio Kurosu
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF: Colorado)) SS.
COUNTY OF: Lariner)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this All Notary Public. My Commission Expires: Aug 2, 20	

PATENT REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: CSRF-000110US Page 2 of 2
First Named Inventor: Kurosu, Michio

Title: Compositions and Methods of Use of Electron Transport System Inhibitors

Date: 126/58	
Dean Calvin Crick	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF: Colorado COUNTY OF: Hariner SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this Well day of August Notary Public: My Commission Expires: July 2, 2009	_, 2008.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Colorado State University Research Foundation			
Michio Kurosu and Dean Calvin Crick	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 601 S. Howes			
Execution Date(s) August 26, 2008				
X Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Collins			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:80522			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
U.S. National Stage of PCT/US2007/063122 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Don D. Cha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 547 Buena Vista Road	★ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Golden	8. Payment Information			
State: Colorado Zip: 80401				
Phone Number: (303) 955-8103	D 10 A			
Fax Number: (303) 955-8369	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: DCha@HDCIPLaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Don D. Cha/	September 2, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Don D. Cha Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

REEL: 021467 FRAME: 0721